General & administrative (125,981) (128,907) -2.3% (112,179) 12.3%

Cost Of Goods Sold (355,297) (466,727) -23.9% (272,930) 30.2%

Bad Debt (90,458) (95,671) -5.4% (92,627) -2.3%

Other operational revenues (expenses) (26,147) (25,296) 3.4% (17,600) 48.6%

EBITDA 886,646 763,880 16.1% 809,798 9.5%
EBITDA Margin 25.1% 21.9% 3.2 p.p 24.8% 0.3 p.p

Depreciation & amortization (672,470) (678,387) -0.9% (667,215) 0.8%
Depreciation (377,677) (373,021) 1.2% (374,665) 0.8%

Amortization (294,793) (305,366) -3.5% (292,550) 0.8%

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

26

EBIT 214,176 85,493 150.5% 142,583 50.2%
EBIT Margin 6.1% 2.5% 3.6 p.p 4.4% 1.7 p.p

Net Financial Results (62,100) 265,439 - (73,709) -15.7%
Financial expenses (297,750) (28,631) 940.0% (290,149) 2.6%

Financial income 235,650 294,070 -19.9% 216,440 8.9%

Income before taxes 152,076 350,932 -56.7% 68,874 120.8%
Income tax and social contribution (50,682) (37,956) 33.5% (38,923) 30.2%

Net Income 101,394 312,976 -67.6% 29,951 238.5%

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

27

Attachment 3
TIM PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.
2009 Income Statements (BR GAAP)
Pro-forma TIM+Intelig
(R$ Thousand)

DESCRIPTION 1Q09 2Q09 3Q09 4Q09 2009

Gross Revenues 4,457,639 4,779,798 4,822,618 4,958,063 19,018,118

Telecommunications Services 4,080,107 4,206,468 4,334,353 4,635,564 17,256,492

Telecommunications Services & Others - Mobile 3,838,438 3,932,696 4,050,855 4,360,276 16,182,265

Usage and Monthly fee 1,869,488 1,950,420 2,019,782 2,228,491 8,068,181

Value added services - VAS 429,683 483,284 495,580 488,640 1,897,187

Long distance 454,439 453,087 468,051 567,543 1,943,120

Interconnection 1,036,307 978,828 993,839 997,975 4,006,949

Others 48,521 67,077 73,603 77,627 266,828

Telecommunications Services & Others - Fixed 241,669 273,772 283,498 275,288 1,074,227

Handset sales 377,532 573,330 488,265 322,499 1,761,626

Discounts and deductions (1,283,952) (1,293,788) (1,382,966) (1,415,912) (5,376,618)

Taxes and discounts on services (1,095,109) (1,088,470) (1,148,834) (1,249,095) (4,581,508)

Taxes and discounts on handset sales (188,843) (205,318) (234,132) (166,817) (795,110)

Net Revenues 3,173,687 3,486,010 3,439,652 3,542,151 13,641,500

Services 2,984,998 3,117,998 3,185,519 3,386,469 12,674,984

Products 188,689 368,012 254,133 155,682 966,516

Operating Expenses (2,555,232) (2,722,130) (2,667,310) (2,560,514) (10,505,186)

Personnel expenses (175,744) (155,240) (161,138) (153,361) (645,483)

Selling & marketing expenses (719,572) (841,502) (887,604) (919,214) (3,367,892)

Network & interconnection (1,067,668) (1,008,787) (1,055,408) (1,083,522) (4,215,385)

General & administrative (118,442) (128,907) (117,699) (123,980) (489,028)

Cost Of Goods Sold (324,451) (466,727) (335,308) (203,340) (1,329,826)

Bad Debt (138,235) (95,671) (102,887) (82,353) (419,146)

Other operational revenues (expenses) (11,120) (25,296) (7,266) 5,256 (38,426)

EBITDA 618,455 763,880 772,342 981,637 3,136,314

EBITDA Margin 19.5% 21.9% 22.5% 27.7% 23.0%

Depreciation & amortization (671,968) (678,387) (693,589) (648,742) (2,692,686)

Depreciation (367,900) (373,021) (379,906) (375,262) (1,496,089)

Amortization (304,068) (305,366) (313,683) (273,480) (1,196,597)

EBIT (53,513) 85,493 78,753 332,895 443,628

EBIT Margin -1.7% 2.5% 2.3% 9.4% 3.3%

Net Financial Results (68,797) 265,439 88,603 (31,912) 253,333

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

28

Financial expenses (286,507) (28,631) (74,618) (198,497) (588,253)

Financial income 217,710 294,070 163,221 166,585 841,586

Income before taxes (122,310) 350,932 167,356 300,983 696,961

Income tax and social contribution (42,929) (37,956) 27,579 47,790 (5,516)

Net Income (Loss) (165,239) 312,976 194,935 348,773 691,445

Edgar Filing: TIM PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 6-K

29

Attachment 4
TIM PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.
Cash Flow Statements (BR GAAP)
(R$ Thousand)

2Q10 2Q09* % 1Q10 %

EBIT 214,176 88,565 141.8% 142,583 50.2%

Depreciation and Amortization 672,470 647,450 3.9% 667,215 0.8%

Capital Expenditures (436,350) (422,499) 3.3% (575,847) -24.2%

Changes in Net Operating Working Capital (221,272) 93,024 - (949,786) -76.7%

FREE OPERATING CASH FLOW 229,024 406,540 -43.7% (715,835) -

Income and Social Contribution Taxes (31,491) (27,234) 15.6% (26,034) 21.0%

Dividends and Interest on Capital (200,891) (167,927) 19.6% (51) N.A.